11 12
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
COMMON SPECIFICATIONS DESCRIPTION OF CATALOG NO.
◦Suitable for a wide range of air conditioning and refrigeration systems.
◦Hot gas compatible models are also available (Excluding VKV-40D).
◦Standards : UL, cUL (Please contact us for details.)
◦Room air conditioners
◦Packaged air conditioners

R404A
R407C
R410A
R448A
R449A
R407H
1.4 0.05
φ7.94
ODM
φ7.94
ODM
0 to 480
3.5
2.8 or less
0.27
VKV-18DS 1.8 0.10 2.4 or less
VKV-25DS 2.5 0.18 2.2 or less
0.29
VKV-30DS 3.0 0.24
2.5
1.5 or less
VKV-32DS 3.2 0.28 φ9.52 ODM φ12.7
ODM
1.0 or less 0.31
VKV-40DS 4.0 0.45 φ12.7 ODM 0.3 or less 0.33
Catalog No.
Capacity (U.S.R.T.) {kW}
CT 38℃ / ET 5℃ / SC 0K / SH 0K
R32 R134a R404A R407C R410A R448A R449A R407H

(kg)Side B Side A
VKV-14DS167 R32
R134a
R404A
R407C
R410A
R448A
R449A
R407H
1.4 0.05
φ7.94 ODM φ7.94 ODM
0 to 480
3.5
2.8 or less
0.27
VKV-18DS168 1.8 0.10 2.4 or less
VKV-25DS169 2.5 0.18 2.2 or less
0.29
VKV-30DS170 3.0 0.24
2.5
1.5 or less
VKV-32DS171 3.2 0.28 φ9.52 ODM φ12.7 ODM 1.0 or less 0.31
＊1　For other refrigerants, please contact us.
＊2　Includes a coil. (Lead wire length 500mm)
＊1 ＊2
＜Hot gas compatible model＞